Engineering Division,Luwis Jublee,Darjeeling,GTA 

5. 
Date & Time for Opening 

of Technical Bid 

17/03/2025 at 10.00 pm 

6. 
Date & Time for Opening 

of Financial Bid 
     19/03/2025 at 10.00 pm 

7. Cost of the Tender 

Document. 

Rs.7,500/- (Rupees seven Thousand and five 

hundred only) 

8. Tender Processing Fee 
Rs.2,505/- (Rupees Two Thousand five hundred 

and five only) 

9. Earnest Money Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 

• Note: Education Department Engineering Division of GTA reserves the right to accept/ cancel/ 

reschedule tenders with- out assigning any reasons. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit 

www.wbtenders.gov.in for Corrigendum/ Amendments etc., if any, it will be notified on this portal only

[...]

(ii) The bidder shall submit his bid/tender at. www.wbtenders.gov.in 

(iii) All the required documents should be attached at the proper place as mentioned in Technical & 

Financial forms, otherwise, the tender of the bidder will be rejected. 

(iv) Tender Processing Fee (TPF) amounting of Rs. 2,505/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred and 

five) only and earnest money deposed (EMD) amounting to Rs. 25,000.00 (Rupees twenty-five 

thousand) only to be paid through e-Payment mode (i.e., RTGS/NEFT) only., in favor of the 

Executive Engineer; Education Department Engineering Division – GTA, A/C No.3267333194 

payable at Central Bank of India Darjeeling Branch IFSC No.CBIN0281040, Payment in any other